Promoting sustainable livelihood development (Rojiroti) 

 A project funded by the Research into Use Programme, a major initiative of DFID was 

operative in 11 districts of three states viz- Bihar, M.P. and eastern U.P.  To implement 

the project, four thousand five hundred sixty two (4562) SHGs were formed, covering 

2300 villages and 50,880 beneficiaries. The project was having major coverage area in 

Bihar, particularly in Patna, Nalanda and Nawada districts. More than 95 per cent of 

Rojiroti SHG members were women belonging to BPL group (76 per cent).